

GAZETTE

E X T R A O R D I N A R Y PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 547

Imphal, Wednesday, March 29, 2023

(Chaitra 8, 1945)

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT : REVENUE DEPARTMENT

<u>ORDERS</u>

Imphal, the 23rd March, 2023

No. LDM-108/3/2023-Rev-Revenue : The Governor of Manipur is pleased to order the change of nomenclature for the following 15 (fifteen) Revenue villages in Jiribam District with effect from the date of publication of this order in Manipur Extra Ordinary Gazette.

S1.	Existing name of	New village name	Gram
No.	village		Panchayat
1.	Bakhal	Ningthem Khunjao	Dibong GP
2.	Champanagar Meitei	Leihaopokpi	Dibong GP
3.	Patchao	Chingdong Leikai	Dibong GP
4.	Kadamtala	Kadampokpi	Dibong GP
5.	Boroikhal	Khongjao	Hilghat GP
6.	Sabughat	Sabuthokpi	Hilghat GP
7.	Babukhal	Chingkoipung	Hilghat GP
8.	Narando Basa	Leingangpokpi	Hilghat GP
9.	Gularthol	Samupunbi	Hilghat GP
10.	Hilghat	Lamlen Atingbi	Hilghat GP
11.	Bidyanagar	Maheikhullen	Hilghat GP
12.	Harinagar	Lamnoupokpi	Hilghat GP
13.	Uchathol	Lamdangkhun	Hilghat GP
14.	Kamranga	Khuningthek	Hilghat GP
15.	Sorok Atingbi Khunou	Khunou	Hilghat GP

2. This issue in pursuance of the decision of the State Cabinet taken in its meeting held on 14/02/2023.

By Orders & in the name of Governor,

CHANDAM BOBO SINGH, Deputy Secretary (Revenue), Government of Manipur.

Printed at the Directorate of Printing & Stationery, Government of Manipur/250-C/29-03-2023.